WHERE TO GET YOUR
RELOADABLE CHARLIECARD

AND RENEW YOUR LRTA
MONTHLY PASSES

You must be issued a Reloadable CharlieCard before
you can purchase any LRTA Monthly Passes at the
following locations:

LRTA GALLAGHER TERMINAL
115 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852

All LRTA Monthly Passes can be purchased on the
last 5 days of each month until the 18th day of the
following month at the following locations:

TICKET VENDING MACHINE (INSIDE LOBBY)
Also Issues Adult CharlieCards.

RIDER INFORMATION BOOTH (KENNEDY CENTER)
Regular Hours: Monday - Friday: 8 AM to 4 PM
Extended Hours last 2 and first 2 business days
of each month:
Monday - Friday: 6 AM to 6 PM
Also Issues Adult & Student CharlieCards.
To Get Your Student CharlieCard bring a valid
Student ID or Class Schedule from your school.

LRTA DISPATCH OFFICE
100 HALE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01851
Monday - Friday: 7 AM to 7 PM

Issues Adult & Student CharlieCards.

LOWELL HIGH SCHOOL CAFETERIA
LHS Students can go to the LHS Cafeteria the last and
first school day of each month from 10:40 AM to 1:40
PM during the school year.

(YOUR CHARLIECARD IS RELOADABLE)

Issuies Student CharlieCards and Purchase Student Passes

LRTA FARE RATES

BUS FARES

City/Local/Shuttle FullFare ............. $1.25
Reduced Fare ......... $ .60

Suburban Full Fare ............. $1.85
Reduced Fare ......... $ .90

TRANSFERS  REQUEST TRANSFER BEFORE PAYING

* |ssued on Inbound Routes Only

» Accepted on Outbound Routes Only

* FREE to the Downtown Shuttle Outbound

* FREE from the Downtown Shuttle Inbound to Local Routes

In-Town BUlFare  wvoscwem v s $ .25
Reduced Fare . ........ $ .10
Suburban R EAPS: coasmm s anazaros $ .50
Reduced Fare ......... $ .25
LRTA MONTHLY PASSES RIDE
STORED ON YOUR CHARLIECARD ST TENMIE
ADULT PASS for Adult CharlieCard .......... $ 44
STUDENT PASS for Student CharlieCard .. ... $ 25
SENIOR PASS for Senior CharlieCard ......... $25
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES PASS
for Persons with Disabilities/TAP CharlieCard . . . . . . $ 25
CHARLIECARD INFORMATION
Stored Value Minimum First Time Purchase: . ... ... $5

LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE
(978-459-0152)

113 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852
(LOCATED NEXT TO THE KENNEDY CENTER)
Monday - Friday: 9 AM to Noon

Issues Senior CharlieCards & CharlieCards for Persons with
Disabilities/TAP.

Monthly Passes cannot be purchased at this location.

TWO WAYS TO GET YOUR SENIOR CHARLIECARD
1) IN PERSON AT LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE

¢ Bring Photo ID that includes Date of Birth
(Must be 60+ years)

e Must Fill Out an Application. Applications are
available at the LRTA Road Runner Office or
online at LRTA.com

2) MAIL YOUR APPLICATION TO THE
LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE
113 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852

THREE WAYS TO GET YOUR CHARLIECARD FOR
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES/TAP

1) IN PERSON AT LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE

« First time applicants for the TAP ID, or applicants
with expired TAP ID Cards need to fill out an
application. Applications are available at the
LRTA Road Runner Office or online at LRTA.com

* The LRTA will process your application within
14 days of receipt.

* Once approved, you will need to bring a photo ID.

2) APPLY ONLINE AT MBTA.COM

3) Mail Your Application to the LRTA Road Runner Office
113 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852
For More Detailed Info visit LRTA.com

BLIND ACCESS CHARLIECARD
These cards are issued by the MBTA.

You can apply online or in person for a Blind Access
CharlieCard.

For more info visit
www.mbta.com/fares/reduced/blind-access-charliecard

LRTA FARE CATEGORIES

FULL FARE Persons from 13 to 59 Years of Age

STUDENTS Elementary, Middle and High School students up to
and including Grade 12 can purchase an LRTA Monthly Pass at a
discounted rate. Students without the LRTA Monthly Pass pay Full Fare

REDUCED FARE
SENIOR CITIZENS 60 Years of Age or Older with 1.D.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES With Statewide Transportation
Access Pass (TAP) or Medicare Card.

CHILDREN 6 to 12 Years of Age

CHILDREN 5 AND UNDER RIDE FREE Must be accompanied by
an adult.

TO CATCH A BUS...

! .
o BUS STOP

USE A DESIGNATED

S ST
LRTA BUS STOP
The bus will pick you up
and take you to your “/

destination. Please raise your BOARD HERE FOR ROUTES:
hand to alert driver. 5 5

4

Outbound 1
o
Inbound””| [ .

\.—)E
e 978-452-6161 » LRTA.com

WAVE YOUR HAND
ALONG ANY

LRTA BUS ROUTE
Simply wave your hand in order

to alert the driver to stop.
You need to be at a safe location
on the same side of the street as
the bus. We encourage you to be

at a bus stop.

owell Fleﬁional
Transit Authority

BUS
SCHEDULES

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024

BUS INFORMATION
978-452-6161

WWW.LRTA.COM
Service updates and changes
will be posted on LRTA.com

DOWNTOWN
SHUTTLE

The LRTA offers a Shuttle between

DOWNTOWN LOWELL
(JOHN & MERRIMACK STREETS)
& |

5:45 am - 7:00 pm Every 30 minutes

7:15 am - 7:00 pm Every 30 minutes




DEPARTING

OUTBOUND LEAVING KENNEDY CENTER

FROM:

OUTBOUND

INBOUND

TO KENNEDY CENTER

INBOUND TO KENNEDY CENTER

LEAVING
KENNEDY CENTER

SCOLA'S
RESTAURANT

AM AM
6:15 6:00
6:45 7:00
715 8:00
7:45 9:00
8:15 10:00
8:45 11:00
%15
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
PM PM
12:15 12:00
12:45 1:00
1:15 2:00
1:45 | 2:40 SPE
215 3:15
2:40 SPE1| 3:50
2:40 SPE2| 415
2:45 5:00
3:15 5:30
345 6:35
4:15
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:20
6:50

WHITE
DOVE

AM
6:50
7:055

PM
12:20
12:50

1:20

1:50
2:20
2:50
3:20
3:50
4:20
4:50
5:20
5:50
6:20
6:50

7:20

N. BILLERICA
TRAIN
STATION

AM
6:20
7200
8:20
9:20
10:20
11:20

PM
12:20
1:20
2:20
3:40
4 20

5:3{)
6:10
7:00

04

AM
6:10

7:15
7:40
8:10
8:40

10:40
11:40

PM
12:40

2:35
2:40 SP
2:40 SP

3:15

3:35

4:00

4:40

5:50
6:30

LRTA MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SCHEDULE

2:30
2:40 SPE3
2:40 SPE4

3:00

3:40

4:10

4:40

5:10

5:40

N@mo

1
5
2

[=R=X-]
e B - ]

WALMART
DRUM HILL
PLAZA

AM
6:00
6:25
6:50

7:05 SBE

7:20 SBE
7:20
7:50
8:20
8:50
9:20
9:50
10:20
10:50
11:20
11:50

PM
12:20
12:50

1:20
1 50

6:35
7:10
7:40

PM
12:00

2:00
3:00

5:00
6:00

UMASS
SOUTH
PARKING LOT

AM
6:20
7:20
8:20
9:20

10:20

11:20

PM
12:20
1:20
2:20
3:20
4:20
5:20
6:20

PM
12:20
1:20
2:25

4:15
4:40
5:20
5:50
6:35
7:10

HANNAFORD
SUPERMARKET
DRACUT

AM
6:40
7:05
7:40
8:40
9:40
10:40
11:40

710
8:10
910
10:10
11:10

PM
12:10
1:10
2:10
3:10
4:10
5:10
6:10
7:10

PM
12:40

2:40
3:40
4:30
5:50

7:20
8:20
9:25
10:35
11:20

PM
12:25
1:25
2:25
3:25
4:25
5:20
6:30

sgs

IRS
FACILITY

AM
6:30
7:30

PM
3:30
4:30

WILMINGTON
TRAIN
STATION

AM
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00

11:00

PM
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:10
6:10
7:10

PM
12:20
1:20
2:20
2:40 SPE
310
4:40
5:30
6:35

LACASCIA'S
BAKERY
BURLINGTON

AM
7:10
710 SE
8:10
9:00
10:00
11:00

PM
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:50
5:20
6:10
7:15

LAHEY
CLINIC
BURLINGTON

AM
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

WESTFORD
VIA RTES.
129410

A4

AM
6:45
8:15
9:45

11:15

PM
12:45
2:15

5:15
6:15

OLD IBM
550 KING
STREET

AM
7:30
9:00

10:30

PM
12:00
1:30
3:00
4:30
6:00
7:00

PM

2:30
2:40 SPE
3.20

4:50
5:30
7:00

WALMART
DRUM HILL
PLAZA

AM
6:00C
6:25C
6:50 C
7:05 SE
7:50
9:15
10:45

PM
12:15
1:45
3:15
4:05T

5:35
6:15
7:40

6:20
7:25
8:30
9:25
10:25
11:25

PM
12:25
hen
2:25
2:40 SPE
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:35
6:40

AM
5:45

SHUTTLE
SERVICE
EVERY
30
MINUTES
FROM
KENNEDY
CENTER
T0
DOWNTOWN

PM

LAST
SHUTTLE
DEPARTS

FROM
KENNEDY

CENTER
6:45 PM

KENNEDY
CENTER

A3

AM
7:30

SERVICE
EVERY
20
MINUTES
FROM
KENNEDY
CENTER

PM

NO
SERVICE

CHELMSFORD MERRIMACK 50 WARREN

SENIOR
CENTER

AM
7:00 5
8:00
9:05
10:00
11:00

853
=8%

2588

&
JOHN STREET

AM
6:00

SHUTTLE
SERVICE
EVERY
30
MINUTES

PM

LAST
SHUTTLE
DEPARTS

FROM

DOWNTOWN
7:00 PM

STREET
LOWELL

AM
7:50

SERVICE
EVERY
20
MINUTES
FROM
50 WARREN
STREET
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1 Starts at Andover St/Ends at River Rd
2 Starts at High StEnds at Wentworth Ave
3 Starts at Stevens St/Ends at Technology Dr
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4 Starts at Chelmsford St & Westford St/Ends at Stevens St

5 Starts at Woodward Ave/Ends at G Lowell Vokes
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B Starts at Princeton Blvd & Baldwin St
C Starts/Terminates at the Radisson
{Does Not Senvice Meadow Brook Center)

07

08

D Drop Students at Washington Savings Bank

E Starts/Terminates at Lowell Line
| Service on Innovation Academy School Days Only

09

10
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M Departs from Market Basket

P On School Days Leaves from Paige & Kirk
R Mo Service to Research Place
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PASSENGER BOARDING LOCATIONS AT KENNEDY CENTER
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LRTA SATURDAY SCHEDULE
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S Supplemental Service on School Days Only (Does Not Service Kennedy Center)
T Does not Service Target on Plain St

W Service Wednesday School Days Only
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50 WARREN
STREET
LOWELL
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8:20 8:20 8:20 8:40 8:05 8:15 8:20 8:25 8:05 9:15 8:00 810 8:00 7:30 8:45 8:40 SERVICE
9:20 9:20 9:20 9:40 9:05 9:15 9:20 9:25 9:05 10:15 NO 9:00 9:10 9:00 8:45 9:45 9:40 EVERY NO
10:20 10:20 10:20 10:40 10:05 10:15 10:20 10:25 10:05 11:15 SERVICE 10:00 10:10 10:00 10:15 10:45 10:40 30 SERVICE
11:20 11:20 11:20 11:40 11:05 11:15 11:20 11:25 11:05 11:00 11:10 11:00 11:45 11:45 11:40 MINS

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
12:20 12:20 12:20 12:40 12:05 12:15 12:20 12:25 12:05 12:15 12:00 12:10 12:00 115 12:45 12:40 LAST

1:20 1:20 1:20 1:40 1:05 1:15 1:20 1:25 1:05 1:15 NO 1:00 1:10 1:00 2:45 1:45 1:40 SHUTTLE NO
2:20 2:20 2:20 2:40 2:05 2:15 2:20 2:25 2:05 2:15 SERVICE 2:00 2:10 2:00 4:15 2:45 2:40 DEPARTS | SERVICE
3:20 3:20 3:20 3:40 3:05 315 3:20 3:25 3:05 3:15 3:00 310 3:00 5:45 3:45 3:40 FROM

4:20 4:20 4:20 4:40 4:05 415 4:20 4:25 4:05 415 4:00 4:10 4:00 4:45 4:40 DOWNTOWN

5:20 5:20 5:20 5:40 5:05 5:15 5:20 5:25 5:05 5:15 5:00 5:10 5:00 5:45 5:40 7:00 PM

6:20 6:15 6:25 6:05 6:15 6:00 6:00




