WHERE TO GET YOUR RELOADABLE CHARLIECARD AND RENEW YOUR LRTA MONTHLY PASSES

You must be issued a Reloadable CharlieCard before you can purchase any LRTA Monthly Passes at the following locations:

LRTA GALLAGHER TERMINAL

115 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852

All LRTA Monthly Passes can be purchased on the last 5 days of each month until the 18th day of the following month at the following locations:

TICKET VENDING MACHINE (INSIDE LOBBY)
Also Issues Adult CharlieCards.

RIDER INFORMATION BOOTH (KENNEDY CENTER) Regular Hours: Monday - Friday: 8 AM to 4 PM Extended Hours last 2 and first 2 business days

of each month: Monday - Friday: 6 AM to 6 PM

Also Issues Adult & Student CharlieCards.

To Get Your Student CharlieCard bring a valid Student ID or Class Schedule from your school.

LRTA DISPATCH OFFICE

100 HALE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01851 Monday - Friday: 7 AM to 7 PM Issues Adult & Student CharlieCards.

LOWELL HIGH SCHOOL CAFETERIA

LHS Students can go to the LHS Cafeteria the last and first school day of each month from 10:40 AM to 1:40 PM during the school year.

(YOUR CHARLIECARD IS RELOADABLE)

Issues Student CharlieCards and Purchase Student Passes

LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE

(978-459-0152)

113 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852 (LOCATED NEXT TO THE KENNEDY CENTER) Monday - Friday: 9 AM to Noon

Issues Senior CharlieCards & CharlieCards for Persons with Disabilities/TAP.

Monthly Passes cannot be purchased at this location.

TWO WAYS TO GET YOUR SENIOR CHARLIECARD

- 1) IN PERSON AT LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE
 - Bring Photo ID that includes Date of Birth (Must be 60+ years)
 - Must Fill Out an Application. Applications are available at the LRTA Road Runner Office or online at LRTA.com
- 2) MAIL YOUR APPLICATION TO THE LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE 113 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852

THREE WAYS TO GET YOUR CHARLIECARD FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES/TAP

- 1) IN PERSON AT LRTA ROAD RUNNER OFFICE
 - First time applicants for the TAP ID, or applicants with expired TAP ID Cards need to fill out an application. Applications are available at the LRTA Road Runner Office or online at LRTA.com
 - The LRTA will process your application within 14 days of receipt.
 - Once approved, you will need to bring a photo ID.
- 2) APPLY ONLINE AT MBTA.COM
- Mail Your Application to the LRTA Road Runner Office
 113 THORNDIKE STREET, LOWELL, MA 01852

For More Detailed Info visit LRTA.com

BLIND ACCESS CHARLIECARD

These cards are issued by the MBTA.

You can apply online or in person for a Blind Access CharlieCard.

For more info visit

www.mbta.com/fares/reduced/blind-access-charliecard

LRTA FARE RATES

BUS FARES	
City/Local/Shuttle	Full Fare \$1.25 Reduced Fare \$.60
Suburban	Full Fare

TRANSFERS REQUEST TRANSFER BEFORE PAYING

- Issued on Inbound Routes Only
- Accepted on Outbound Routes Only
- FREE to the Downtown Shuttle Outbound
- FREE from the Downtown Shuttle Inbound to Local Routes

In-Town	Full Fare \$.25 Reduced Fare \$.10
Suburban	Full Fare

LRTA MONTHLY PASSES STORED ON YOUR CHARLIECARD	RIE SYSTEMWIE LINLIMITE
ADULT PASS for Adult CharlieCard STUDENT PASS for Student CharlieCard SENIOR PASS for Senior CharlieCard	\$ 25
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES PASS for Persons with Disabilities/TAP CharlieCard	\$ 25
CHARLIECARD INFORMATION Stored Value Minimum First Time Purchase:	\$5

LRTA FARE CATEGORIES

FULL FARE Persons from 13 to 59 Years of Age **STUDENTS** Elementary, Middle and High School students up to and including Grade 12 can purchase an LRTA Monthly Pass at a

discounted rate. Students without the LRTA Monthly Pass pay Full Fare

REDUCED FARE

SENIOR CITIZENS 60 Years of Age or Older with I.D.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES With Statewide Transportation Access Pass (TAP) or Medicare Card.

CHILDREN 6 to 12 Years of Age

CHILDREN 5 AND UNDER RIDE FREE Must be accompanied by an adult.

TO CATCH A BUS...

BUS STOP

978-452-6161 • LRTA.com



USE A DESIGNATED LRTA BUS STOP

The bus will pick you up and take you to your destination. Please raise your hand to alert driver.

Outbound Inbound



WAVE YOUR HAND ALONG ANY LRTA BUS ROUTE

Simply wave your hand in order to alert the driver to stop.
You need to be at a safe location on the same side of the street as the bus. We encourage you to be at a bus stop.





BUS SCHEDULES

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024



978-452-6161 WWW.LRTA.COM

Service updates and changes will be posted on LRTA.com

DOWNTOWN SHUTTLE



The LRTA offers a Shuttle between

DOWNTOWN LOWELL
(JOHN & MERRIMACK STREETS)

&

ROBERT B. KENNEDY BUS TRANSFER CENTER

Monday - Friday:

5:45 am - 7:00 pm Every 30 minutes

First Shuttle departs Downtown Lowell at 6:00 AM Last Shuttle departs Downtown Lowell at 7:00 PM

Saturday

7:15 am - 7:00 pm Every 30 minutes

First Shuttle departs Downtown Lowell at 7:30 AM Last Shuttle departs Downtown Lowell at 7:00 PM

그는 그								NDAY THROUGH FRIDAY						마이트 이렇게 되어 있다는 그리고 있다면 보고 있다면 보고 있는데 보고 있다. 그리고 있는 보고 있는데 보고 있다면					
	O1 CHRISTIAN HILL	02 BELVIDERE	03 SOUTH LOWELL	O4 HIGHLANDS VIA	STREET/	06 BROADWAY/ UMASS	07 PAWTUCKETVILLE/ UMASS	08 CENTRALVILLE	09 LOWELL CIRCULATOR	DRACUT/ TYNGSBORO	11 IRS/ RAYTHEON	12 TEWKSBURY VIA	VIA	14 BURLINGTON MALL/	15 CHELMSFORD/ WESTFORD	16 CHELMSFORD VIA	17 North Chelmsford	18 DOWNTOWN SHUTTLE	20 WARREN ST/ KENNEDY
			702-	STEVENS	DRUM HILL	SOUTH	NORTH	ENOTE DOA	DING LOO	TIONO ST	VIA RTE. 133	RTE. 38	EDSON	LAHEY CLINIC	VIA RTES. 129/110	CHELMSFORD STREET	VIA MIDDLESEX		CENTER
떒	B2 AM	A1 AM	B2 AM	A2 AM	C2 AM	C1 AM	A2 AM	ENGER BOA A3 AM	RDING LOCA B1 AM	B3 AM	B1 AM	B3 AM	B4 AM	B4	A4 AM	A4 AM	A1 AM	SH	A3 AM
CENTER	5:55 M 6:40 7:40	6:15 6:45 7:15	6:00 7:00 8:00	6:10 6:35 7:15	5:50 BR 6:05 6:30	6:00 7:00 8:00	5:50 6:25 6:55	6:15 6:45 7:15	6:50 7:50 8:50	6:35 7:35 8:40	6:00 7:00	6:00 7:00 8:00	6:30 7:30 8:20	6:00 7:00 8:00	6:45 8:15 9:45	6:15 C 6:40 C 7:10	6:20 7:25 8:30	5:45 SHUTTLE	7:30 SERVICE
	8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40	7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15	9:00 10:00 11:00	7:40 8:10 8:40 9:40	7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30	9:00 10:00 11:00	7:25 7:50 8:25 8:50	8:15 9:20 10:20 11:20	9:50 10:50 11:50	9:40 10:40 11:40		9:00 10:00 11:00	9:20 10:20 11:20	9:00 10:00 11:00	11:15	8:30 10:00 11:30	9:25 10:25 11:25	SERVICE EVERY 30 MINUTES	EVERY 20 MINUTES FROM
KENNEDY		9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15		10:40 11:40	9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30		9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55											FROM KENNEDY CENTER TO	CENTER
	PM	11:45 PM	PM	PM	11:00 11:30 PM	PM	11:25 11:55	PM	PM	PM	PM	PM	PM	PM	PM	PM	PM	DOWNTOWN	PM
LEAVING	12:40 1:40 2:40	12:15 12:45 1:15	12:00 1:00 2:00	12:40 1:40 2:35	12:00 12:30 1:00	12:00 1:00 2:00	12:25 12:55 1:25	12:20 1:20 2:25	12:50 1:50 2:50	12:40 1:40 2:40	3:00 4:00	12:00 1:00 2:00	12:20 1:20 2:20	12:00 1:00 2:00	12:45 2:15 3:45	1:00 2:30 2:40 SPE	12:25 1:25 2:25	LAST SHUTTLE	NO SERVICE
	3:40 4:40 5:45 7:00	1:45 2:15 2:40 SPE1 2:40 SPE2	2:40 SPE 3:15 3:50 4:15	2:40 SP 2:40 SP 3:15 3:35	1:30 2:00 2:30 2:40 SPE3	3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00	1:55 2:25 2:40 SP5 2:40 SP6	3:25 4:15 4:40 5:20	3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50	3:40 4:30 5:50		3:00 4:10 5:10 6:10	2:40 SPE 3:10 4:40 5:30	3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00	5:15 6:15	3:20 4:00 4:50 5:30	2:40 SPE 3:30 4:00 4:30	FROM KENNEDY CENTER	
OUTBOUND		2:45 3:15 3:45 4:15	5:00 5:30 6:35	4:00 4:40 5:00 5:50	2:40 SPE4 3:00 3:40 4:10		2:55 3:20 3:55 4:25	5:50 6:35 7:10					6:35			7:00	5:35 6:40	6:45 PM	
UTB		4:45 5:15 5:45 6:20		6:30	4:40 5:10 5:40 6:10 R		4:55 5:25 5:55 6:25												
1.00%	SCOLA'S	6:50	N. BILLERICA	A VA	6:50 R 7:20 R	UMASS	6:55	HANNAFORD	FOX	AYOTTES	IRS	WILMINGTON	LACASCIAIS	LAHEY	OLD IBM	WALMART	CHELMSFORD	MERRIMACK	50 WARREN
DEPARTING FROM:	RESTAURANT DRACUT	DOVE	TRAIN STATION	CLINIC	DRUM HILL PLAZA	SOUTH PARKING LOT	LOWELL TECH.	SUPERMARKET DRACUT	HALL	MARKET	FACILITY	TRAIN STATION	BAKERY BURLINGTON	CLINIC BURLINGTON	550 KING STREET	DRUM HILL PLAZA	SENIOR CENTER	& John Street	STREET LOWELL
œ	AM 6:00 7:05 8:05	AM 6:50 7:05 S 7:20	6:20 7:20 D 8:20	6:30 6:55 7:05 \$	6:00 6:25 6:50	AM 6:20 7:20 8:20	AM 6:25 7:00 7:00 \$	AM 6:40 7:05 7:40	7:10 8:10 9:10	7:20 8:20 9:25	6:30 7:30	7:00 8:00 9:00	7:10 7:10 SE 8:10	7:00 8:00 9:00	AM 7:30 9:00 10:30	6:00 C 6:25 C 6:50 C	7:00 S 8:00 9:05	AM 6:00	AM 7:50 SERVICE
CENTE	9:05 10:05 11:05	7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20	9:20 10:20 11:20	7:15 \$ 7:35 8:00 8:30	7:05 SBE 7:20 SBE 7:20 7:50	9:20 10:20 11:20	7:05 \$ 7:30 8:00 8:25	8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40	10:10 11:10	10:35 11:20		10:00 11:00	9:00 10:00 11:00	10:00 11:00		7:05 SE 7:50 9:15 10:45	10:00 11:00	SERVICE EVERY 30 MINUTES	EVERY 20 MINUTES FROM
		9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20		9:00 10:00 11:00	8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50		9:00 9:25 10:00 10:30	#0.#10.P0.1010								50000			50 WARREN STREET (DOWNTOWN)
KENNEDY		11:50			10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50		11:00 11:30												
KEN	PM 12:05 1:05	PM 12:20 12:50	PM 12:20	PM 12:00	PM 12:20 12:50	PM 12:20	PM 12:00 12:30	PM 12:40 1:40	PM 12:10	PM 12:25 1:25	PM 3:30 4:30	PM 12:00	PM 12:00	PM 12:00	PM 12:00	PM 12:15	PM 12:00	PM	PM
ОТ (2:05 3:10 4:10	1:20 1:50 2:20	1:20 2:20 3:40 4:20	1:00 2:00 3:00 3:35	1:20 1:50 2:20	1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20	1:00 1:30 2:00	2:50 3:50 4:40	1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10	2:25 3:25 4:25	4:30	1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00	1:00 2:00 3:00 3:50	1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00	1:30 3:00 4:30 6:00	1:45 3:15 4:05 T 4:45	1:00 IW 2:00 3:00 I 4:05 I	LAST SHUTTLE DEPARTS FROM	NO SERVICE
INBOUND	5:10 6:15 7:20	2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20	4:45 5:30 6:10 7:00	3:55 4:20 5:00 5:30	2:50 3:20 4:00 4:30	5:20 6:20	2:30 3:10 3:40 4:05	5:05 5:45 6:15 6:50	5:10 6:10 7:10	5:20 6:30		5:10 6:10 7:10	5:20 6:10 7:15	5:00 6:00 7:00	7:00	5:35 6:15 7:40	4:35 5:05 6:10 7:15	7:00 PM	
INBO		4:50 5:20 5:50 6:20		6:15 6:50	5:00 5:30 6:00 6:35		4:40 5:10 5:40 6:10	7:30											
		6:50 7:20			7:10 7:40		6:40 7:05 7:40												
2 Starts at High St/Ends at Wentworth Ave 5 Starts at Woodward Ave/Ends at G Lowell Vokes C Starts/Terminates at the Radisson E Starts/Terminates at Lowell Line P On S									P On So Only R No Se	rvice to Resear	es from Paige & ch Place	Kirk T Does not	ental Service on Se Service Target on Vednesday School		oes Not Service I	Kennedy Center)			
	01	02	03	04	05	06	RTA 9	SATU 08	JRD 09	AY 9	SCF 11	IEDI 12	ULE 13	14	15	16	17	18	20
200	B2	A1	B1	A2	C2	C1	PASSEN A2	GER BOARDI A3	NG LOCATIO B1	ONS AT KEN B3	NEDY CEN	TER B3	В4	B4	C2	A4	A1	SH	
OUND VING	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 7:45 8:45 9:45	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 8:20 9:20 10:20	AM 7:45 R 8:45 R 9:45 R	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 7:45 8:45 9:45	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 7:45 8:45 9:45	AM 8:30 9:30 10:30	NO SERVICE	AM 7:00 8:00 9:00	7:30 8:30 9:30	AM 7:00 8:00 9:00	AM 6:45 8:00 9:30	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 7:15 SERVICE EVERY	AM NO SERVICE
UTBOI LEAVING KENNEDY CE	11:00	10:45 11:45	11:00	11:20	10:45 R 11:45 R	11:00	10:45 11:45	11:00	10:45 11:45	11:30		10:00 11:00	10:30 11:30	10:00 11:00	11:00	11:00	11:00	30 MINS	
OUT KENN	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:45 1:45 2:45	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:20 1:20 2:20	PM 12:45 R 1:45 R 2:45 R	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:45 1:45 2:45	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:45 1:45 2:45	PM 12:30 1:30 2:30	NO SERVICE	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:30 1:30 2:30	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:30 2:00 3:30	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	PM 12:00 1:00 2:00	LAST SHUTTLE DEPARTS FROM	NO SERVICE
	3:00 4:00 5:00	3:45 4:45 5:45	3:00 4:00 5:00	3:20 4:20 5:20	3:45 R 4:45 R 5:55 R	3:00 4:00 5:00	3:45 4:45 5:50	3:00 4:00 5:00	3:45 4:45 5:45	3:30 4:30 5:30	despited in 100 street, with the ele-	3:00 4:00 5:00	3:30 4:30	3:00 4:00 5:00	5:00	3:00 4:00 5:00	3:00 4:00 5:00	KENNEDY CENTER 6:45 PM	
DEPARTING FROM:	SCOLA'S RESTAURANT DRACUT	WHITE DOVE	N. BILLERICA TRAIN STATION	VA CLINIC	WALMART DRUM HILL PLAZA	UMASS SOUTH PARKING LOT	GREATER LOWELL TECH.	HANNAFORD SUPERMARKET DRACUT	FOX HALL	AYOTTES MARKET	IRS FACILITY	WILMINGTON TRAIN STATION	BAKERY	LAHEY CLINIC BURLINGTON	OLD IBM 550 KING STREET	WALMART DRUM HILL PLAZA	CHELMSFORD SENIOR CENTER	MERRIMACK & John St	50 WARREN STREET LOWELL
NTER SINTER	AM 8:20 9:20 10:20	8:20 9:20 10:20	8:20 9:20 10:20	AM 8:40 9:40 10:40	AM 8:05 9:05 10:05	AM 8:15 9:15 10:15	AM 8:20 9:20 10:20	AM 8:25 9:25 10:25	AM 8:05 9:05 10:05	AM 9:15 10:15 11:15	AM NO SERVICE	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	8:10 9:10 10:10	AM 8:00 9:00 10:00	AM 7:30 8:45 10:15	AM 8:45 9:45 10:45	AM 8:40 9:40 10:40	AM SERVICE EVERY 30	AM NO SERVICE
INBOUND KENNEDY CENTE	11:20 PM 12:20	11:20 PM 12:20	11:20 PM 12:20	11:40 PM 12:40	11:05 PM 12:05	11:15 PM 12:15	11:20 PM 12:20	11:25 PM 12:25	11:05 PM 12:05	PM 12:15	PM	11:00 PM 12:00	11:10 PM 12:10	11:00 PM 12:00	11:45 PM 1:15	11:45 PM 12:45	11:40 PM 12:40	PM LAST	PM
INBOUND TO KENNEDY CENTER	1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20	1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20	1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20	1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40	1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05	1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15	1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20	1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25	1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05	1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15	NO SERVICE	1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00	1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10	1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00	2:45 4:15 5:45	1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45	1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40	SHUTTLE DEPARTS FROM DOWNTOWN 7:00 PM	NO SERVICE

PM 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20

PM 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40

PM 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:15

PM 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20

PM 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20

PM 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:25

PM 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15

PM 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25

PM 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05

PM 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15

PM 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45

PM 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10

PM 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00

PM 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00

PM LAST SHUTTLE DEPARTS FROM DOWNTOWN 7:00 PM

PM 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40